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APPENDIX "D'' 

NOTICE 

UNDER SECTION 38 OF THE DRAINAGE AND IRRIGATION 

ORDINANCE. CHAPTER 192, 

With reference to the rates and additional rates assessed in respect of Dram
age and Irrigation Areas for services for the year 1963, published in the Official 
Gazette in accordance with Section 36 of the Drainage and Irrigation Ordinance, 
notice is hereby given that the rates and additional rates as finally approved by 
the Governor are as follows: -

Drainage and ln1igation Area 

Johanna Cecelia/ Annandale 
Zorg-en-Vlygt/ Aberdeen 
Three Friends/Walton Hall 
Potosi Kamuni 
La Retraite 
Vreed-en-Hoop to La Jalousie (Eastern Section -

Vreed-en-Hoop to E½ Ruimzeigt) 
Den Arnstel/Fellowship 
Canals Polder Area 
North Klien Pouderoyen 
Vreed-en-Hoop to La Jalousie (Western Section -

W½ Ruimzeigt to La Jalousie) 
Vergenoegen/Bonasika 
Garden of Eden 
Craig 
Plaisance 
Beterverwagting/Triumph 
Buxton/Friendship 
Golden Grove/Victoria 
Ann's Grove/Lancaster 
Mahaica/Helena 
Cane Grove 
Park/Abary 
Mahaicony / Abary 
Sisters 
Lots 1 - 25 
Gibraltar /Courtlands 
Fyrish 
Rose Hall 
Bloomfield/Whim 
Lancaster/Manchester 
Ulverston/Salton 
Limlair/Kildonan 
Lot 52 - 74 
Manarabisi Cattle Pasture 

Rate Approved 

per acre 
$ 3.12 

3.33 
2.58 
2.58 

11.55 

5.61 
12.91 

2.92 
12.03 

5.53 
2.90 
9.70 
7.52 

29.98 
13.79 
12.5� 
8.39 
3.86 
3.10 

11.08 
1.10 
4.35 

$17 .. 87 
.65 

3.71 
5.78 

28.37 
9.70 
4-24
1.55
2.39
3.28

.77 



Drainage and lrrigatfon Area 

Crabwood Creek 
Black Bush Polder 
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Additional Rates under Section 34A of the Drainage and 
Irrigation Ordinance, Chapter 192, as amended by 
Section 7 of the Drainage and Irrigation (Amendment 
Ordinance, 1955 (No. 30). 

Zorg-en-Vlygt/ Aberdeen 
1 st Depth Columbia/ Affiance 
2nd Depth Columbia/ Affiance 

Three Friends/Walton Hall __ 
1 st Depth Devonshire Castle 
2nd Depth Devonshire Castle 
1 st & 2nd Depths Walton Hall 
1 st, 2nd & 3rd Depths Reliance/Lima 

Vergenoegen/Bosasika 
Kent Dam Settle,ment 
Vergenoegen/Greenwich Park 

Canals Paider Area 
Soesdyke 

Rate Approved 
per acre 

2.22 

11.60 

LUU 
5.35 

.87 

2.93 

.36 

4.05 

3.22 

7.53 

4.81 

RA. CHEONG, 
Acting Secretary to the Office of the Governor, 
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